

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-Chandigarh 0172 - 4601812



No. 112

Date: 04 - 0

CIRCULAR

It is to inform to all the concerned that hence forthwith, all two wheelers/bicycles, being used for conveyance, will be parked in the basement parking area of Block 'C' of the Chandigarh Housing Board.

Date: 29-06-2022

Chief Executive Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

Endst. No. HB(S)/EAIII/2022/ 979

Dated 04-07-2012-

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and to direct all the employees working under your control for strict compliance please:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh;
- 2. The Superintending Engineer I/II, CHB;
- 3. The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB;
- 4. The Enforcement Officer/EE-I/II/III/IV/V/VI (PH. Divn.)/VII/ VIII/ Architect, CHB;
- 5. AO-I/II/III/IV/V/ Colony/ Reception/ PMAY, SO-I/II/ Pre-allotment, SLO, Incharge, Computer Section, CHB:
- 6. P.A. to Chairman/C.E.O/ Secy, CHB;
- 7. Notice Board;
- 8. Office order file.

Administrative Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board,

Chandigarh.